

OFFICE OF THE POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR WEST YORKSHIRE

Record of Decision made by the Police and Crime Commissioner

Title/Subject: Further continuation of the funding of the West Yorkshire Financial Exploitation and Abuse Team until 31st March 2021 with a further 6 months to 30th September 2021 pending completion of a positive evaluation.

Serial No: DP0126

Summary: The purpose of this paper is to request an extension to the WYFEAT grant until 31st March 2021 to tackle the growing threat of fraud and cyber-crime targeting vulnerable people. A further 6 month extension, to 30th September 2021, is agreed in principle, pending the successful completion of a positive evaluation to inform partnership funding and appropriate meeting of community need.

Requested Decision: That the PCC agrees to continue the funding of this project to 31st March 2021, with a further 6 month extension in principle to end September 2021, pending the successful completion of a positive evaluation.

Implications	Details / Comments	Officer Sign Off
Financial		Treasurer
		Deputy Police and Crime Commissioner
		Interim Chief Executive

Police an	d Crime	Commissioner	Decision:
-----------	---------	--------------	-----------

Agreed

Signature:

Title: Police and Crime Commissioner for West Yorkshire

Date: 30 Jul 20